
Saturday 01 February:  1 CORINTHIANS 15:22-
34 22 Thank you that in Him we have Eternal 
Life  
  
Sunday 02 February   ROMANS 6:12-23 23 
"Thank you that In Christ there is no death but 
Eternal Life      
 
Monday 03 February   1 CORINTHIANS 15:12-
22 17-18 Thank you that Christians do not die; 
but fall asleep and wake in a far better world. 
 
Tuesday 04 February   ROMANS 11:33-36 35 
Thank you for the grace to do your will in our 
relationships        
 
Wednesday 05 February  1 CORINTHIANS 11:1-
16 11 Thank you that men and women are 
equal and interdependant in Christ     
 
Thursday 06 February  1 THESSALONIANS 1:1-
10 6 Thank you that we are offered the divine 
seal of apostleship     
 
Friday 07 February   EPHESIANS 1:1-14 13 
Thank you that we can become authentic 
apostles  
 
 
 
 
 

Saturday 08 February  1 CORINTHIANS 9:1-16 1 
Thank you for your commissioning of our 
apostleship for evangelism      
  
Sunday 09 February … 1 CORINTHIANS 7:32-
40 39 Thank you that all decisions can be 
made in the Lord  
 
Monday 10 February  JOHN 8:31-41 33 
Thank you that we are free to listen to God 
in Jesus and follow his prompting for our 
lives that Christ's will can be worked out 

 
Tuesday 11 February 1 CORINTHIANS 7:10-
24 22 Lord help us to be led in faith in what  
we feel called to do each day    
 
Wednesday 12 February   JOHN 14:15-31 26 
Lord help the Holy Spirit to work in me   
 
Thursday 13 February 1 CORINTHIANS 6:1-11 
11 Thank you that we can let life unfold in 
Him    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 14 February     1 CORINTHIANS 4:14-
21 17 Thank You that we can ask in prayer 
what Jesus would do in our situation ?    
 
Saturday 15 February  1 JOHN 2:12-14 13 
Lord can I becoming a spiritual father in 
Christ ?    
 
Sunday 16 February    1 CORINTHIANS 4:1-16 
15 Thank you for our Guardians and Fathers 
in Christ      
 
Monday 17 February  JOHN 14:1-14 6 Thank 
you that Jesus is the Person we pin our faith 
to     
 
Tuesday 18 February     EPHESIANS 4:1-16 
14-15 Lord help us to grow up into You 
 



 
 
Wednesday 19 February 1 CORINTHIANS 
3:1-9 1 Thank you that we can live by the 
Spirit 
 

Thursday 20 February COLOSSIANS 2:1-12 2-
3 Thank you that In Christ we have wisdom, 
righteousness, holiness, and redemption 
from sin. 
 
Friday  21 February  1 CORINTHIANS 1:20-31 
30 Thank you for the effectiveness of the 
Christian life; for wisdom in humility 
 
Saturday 22 February 2 CORINTHIANS 8:1-15 7 
Thank you for the enrichment of Christ 
 
Sunday 23 February  2 CORINTHIANS 9:10-15 
Thank you that we can live in Christ 
 

 
 
Monday  24 February   1 CORINTHIANS 1:4-17 5 
Thank you Lord that you love my soul through 
the riches of faith 
 

Tuesday 25 February   1 CORINTHIANS 15:1-11  
Lord Help us to share boldly where the people 
are 
 

Wednesday 26 February   1 CORINTHIANS 1:4-9 
4 Thank you that your divine goodness is 
revealed to us through Jesus  
 

Thursday 27 February  THESSALONIANS 4:1-12 
3 Thank you that Christ is working in us  
 

Friday  28 February Thank you that through 
Him we take on Christ's likeness  
 
 
 

 
 

Prayer Diary 
February  2025 

Prayers based on Selwyn Hughes “In His 
likeness ” (November December 1999 ) 
links to scripture and Selwyn Hughes’ 

commentary 
. 


